
GRANT AWARD NOTICE 

CALL FOR PROPOSALS – ref: GP/DVQ/ReferNet_FPA/002/24 

ReferNet – Cedefop’s European Network of Expertise on Vocational Education and Training (VET) 

(C/2024/6463)

1. Contracting authority

Cedefop – European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training, attn: Mr Loukas Zacheilas, Europe 123, 570 01 
Thessaloniki (Pylaia), GREECE. Contact point: Ms Clotilde Assumel-Lurdin, tel. +30 2310490287, email: c4t- 
services@cedefop.europa.eu.

Previous publication: OJ C, C/2024/2967, 25.4.2024, ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/C/2024/2967/oj.

Official Journal 
of the European Union 

EN 
C series 

C/2024/6463 25.10.2024

ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/C/2024/6463/oj 1/2

mailto:c4t-services@cedefop.europa.eu
mailto:c4t-services@cedefop.europa.eu
http://data.europa.eu/eli/C/2024/2967/oj


2. Grant award

Full official name of the Organisation/ 
Institution

Official address FPA number FPA 
duration

FPA 
signature 

date

SGA number SGA 
duration (1)

SGA signature 
date

Maximum grant 
amount

Ministry of Education, Vocational 
Training and Sports – MEFPD

c/Alcalá, 34
28014 Madrid
SPAIN

No 2024-FPA1/GP/ 
VQ/ReferNet_FPA/ 
002/24

42 months 5.9.2024 No 2024-CED.2136/GP/ 
DVQ/ReferNet_FPA/002/ 
24

6 months 30.9.2024 43 620

(1) As per Article 2.3 of the SGA and date of signature of the FPA, the starting date is 5.9.2024.

EN
 

O
J C, 25.10.2024 

2/2 
ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/C/2024/6463/oj


	Grant Award Notice – CALL FOR PROPOSALS – ref: GP/DVQ/ReferNet_FPA/002/24 – ReferNet – Cedefop’s European Network of Expertise on Vocational Education and Training (VET) – (C/2024/6463)

